

## Dade Family Counseling CMHC to Acquire Mental Health Partners, Inc.

(December 4, 2023) Dade Family Counseling CMHC has reached an agreement to acquire Mental Health Partners, Inc in Florida. Mental Health Partners, Inc was founded in 2006 with the purpose of providing quality psychiatric medication management services to the community of South Florida.

Mental Health Partners, Inc will be led by Jennifer Cordaro, CEO of Dade Family Counseling CMHC. The merger will be effective on January 1, 2024. Dade Family Counseling is committed to ensuring the continuity of care for individuals currently served by Mental Health Partners and has agreed to retain their independent contractors and employees. Roberto Hernando, M.D. has been named Chief Medical Officer of Adult services for Dade Family Counseling once the transition occurs.

"Mental Health Partners is a reputable agency that will contribute to Dade Family Counseling's mission to provide the highest of quality behavioral health services to the community of South Florida. This partnership will allow Dade Family Counseling to expand its capacity to serve more individuals." says Aracelis Mosquera, Chief Clinical Director of Dade Family Counseling CMHC.

Dade Family Counseling Community Mental Health Center is a therapeutic center accredited by the Joint Commission providing individual therapy, group therapy, psychosocial rehabilitation, medication management and targeted case management services to individuals of all ages.

For more information, visit www.dadedamily.com